
Introduced By: ~
No:

1 ORDINANCE NO. __________

2 AN ORDINANCE appropriating additional
funds in the amount of $496,538 to the

3 Harborview Construction Fund from Grant
award revisions, of $123,164, a settlement

4 agreement of $30,000, anticipated interest
earnings of $30,000, and a Harborview

5 Construction Fund unappropriated fund
balance of $313,374; revising the 1975

6 Harborview Medical Center Capital
Improvement Sub-Program budget and

7 amending Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69
and Section 69, Attachment No. 1, as

8 amended.

9 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

10 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an

11 additional appropriation in the amount of $496,538 to the

12 Harborview Construction Fund from Grant award revisions of

13 $123,164, a settlement agreement of $30,000, anticipated

14 Interest Earnings of $30,000, and a Harborview Construction

15 . Fund Unappropriated fund balance of $313,374; revising the 1975

16 Harborview Medical Center Capital Improvement Sub-Program

17 Budget.

18 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69, as amended,

19 is hereby amended to read as follows:

20 Harborview Construction Fund ((-0-)) $496,538

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



2

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 2230, Section 69,

Attachment No. 1, as amended, is hereby amended and revised

as depicted on the schedule of C.I.P. projects attached

hereto.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /3~
day of _____________________, 1975.

PASSED this ____________day of ~ 1975.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING CO NTY, WASHINGTON

~
ATTEST:

~/~kof~&~ncilc
ACTING

APPROVED this ~day of

/

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

, 1975.

—2—



HARBORVI EW MEDI CAL CENTER SUB - PROGRAM
1975 REVISED CI.P. BUDGET

$

Project Project 1974 1975 197.6.~ Increase 1975
No. Description Carryover Appropriation Budget or Revised

~ Appropriation (Decrease) Budget

Phase V Parking Structure

Phase I Modernization

Phase III Community
Mental Health Center

Phase IV North Wing
Addition

Program Contingency

Grand Totals

8,189

626,303

166,191

949,734

-0-

$ -0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

008012

008022

008032

008042

008043

:~

$ 8,189

626,303

166,191

949,734

-0-

$ (2,872)

194,657

(99,035)

348,790

54,998

$5,317

820,960

67,156

1,298,524

54,998

$1,750,417 —0— $1,750,417 $ 496,538 $2,246,955


